TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Gamco, Inc.		12/31/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond Game Enterprises	
Street Address:	9340 Penfield Avenue	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1803656	OASIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2044531375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2044742323 x542 Phone: Email: dschween@pbl.ca

Correspondent Name: Diamond Game Enterprises

Address Line 1: 9340 Penfield Avenue

Address Line 4: Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA 91311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie Schween
SIGNATURE:	/ds/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 3

900530414

source=Trademark Assignment - IG to DGE Executed.doc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - IG to DGE Executed.doc#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - IG to DGE Executed.doc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS the undersigned, International Gamco, Inc. whose full post office address is:

9335 N. 48th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68152 United States

(the "Assignor") has adopted, used and/or intends to use, and is the owner of the United States of America trademark registration which is identified and outlined in the attached Appendix "A", (the "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, Diamond Game Enterprises whose full post office address is:

9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States

(the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademark and the registration outlined in Appendix "A";

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. The Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to the Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable the Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademark. Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended or will be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person or entity, other than the parties to this assignment, any rights, remedies, obligations, or liabilities.

The undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0743 SIGNED at Winnipeg, this 31st day of December, 2019.

International Gamco, Inc.

Per:

Witness

Name: John Pollard

(CAPACITY): Vice-President & Treasurer

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, Deborah Schween, whose full post office address is 840 Oxford Street hereby declare that I was personally present and did witness John Pollard, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached assignment of interest in the Trademark and the registration outlined in Appendix "A", at Winnipeg, Manitoba, this 31st day of December, 2019.

Signature

Appendix "A"

Country	Registration Number
United States	1,803,656

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 01/09/2020